

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 3097-3099/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in WPMP No. 8470/2008 &  
RWPMP No. 33564/2008 in WP No. 18656/1998 & order dt.10.10.2007 in  
WP(C) No. 18656/1998 &of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

One week's time is granted to file undertaking.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master