

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23707-23709/2009

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr B Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ramana Murthy,
appearing on behalf of Mr Anil Kumar Tandale states that
they are appearing for all the respondents.

If vakalatnama is filed by them for all respondents,
they have to file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 16.7.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj