

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23707-23709/2009

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 7 and 9, despite accepting notice on their behalf on the last date.

Respondent Nos.2 to 6, 8, 10 and 11 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 9.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)