

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23707-23709/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2007 in WP No.18656/1998 dated 23/04/2008 in WP No.18656/1998,WPMP No.8470/2008,RWPMP No.33564/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAIRMAN,TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report, service on respondent Nos. 1,7 & 9 is not complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|