

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 7-11-2014

ITEM NO. : 4

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 23707-23709
OF 2009.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT. & ORS. ...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

K. ANJANEYULU AND ORS. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Despite Registrar's Court order dt.9.7.2014 the Id. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the address of the District Court for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1,7 and 9. Last opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 7.11.2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. B. K. Prasad, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 10th July, 2014 filed process fee of Rs. 30/- alongwith 3 sets of SLP, but he has not furnished address of concerned District Court for effecting service on respondent no. 1, 7 and 9 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8, 10 and 11 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1, 7 and 9.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR