

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23707-23709/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2008 in WPMP No. 8470/2008,23/04/2008 in RWPMP No. 33564/2008,23/04/2008 in WP No. 18656/1998,10/10/2007 in WP No. 18656/1998 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehtra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let respondent Nos. 1,7 and 9 be served dasti.

Steps in this behalf be taken within two weeks.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS