

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).23707-23709/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2008  
in WPMP No. 8470/2008, in RWPMP No. 33564/2008, in WP No.  
18656/1998 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION  
DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Palwai Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file  
affidavit with proof of service in respect of Respondent Nos.  
1, 7 and 9 before 16th November, 2015.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench on  
16th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.10.17  
14:39:36 IST  
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER