

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23707-23709/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2008 in WPMP No. 8470/2008 and RWPMP No. 33564/2008 in WP No. 18656/1998 and 10/10/2007 in WP No. 18656/1998 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

CHAIRMAN, TELECOMMUNICATION DEPT.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANJANEYULU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.11.17

15:24:27 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER